

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025

=====

SUJIT KUMAR BANSILAL DAMANIYA

Versus

TINA SUJIT KUMAR DAMANIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR. SONAL J PANCHAL(14408) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS AMI N BHATT(3372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 05/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

A request is made on behalf of Ms. Ami N. Bhatt, learned advocate for the appellant for an adjournment, as the affidavit of direct service availed to serve the respondent is awaited.

Considering the request for urgent hearing of the matter, stand over to **7th May, 2025**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...