

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025

=====

SUJIT KUMAR BANSILAL DAMANIYA

Versus

TINA SUJIT KUMAR DAMANIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR. SONAL J PANCHAL(14408) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS AMI N BHATT(3372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 31/07/2026

ORDER

1. On the previous occasion, a specific order was passed that since year 2025, the matter is at the stage of serving the notice to the other side and learned Advocate for the appellants have still not served the notice to the other side. Leave note on previous occasion was accepted and last chance was granted.

2. Today, instead of filing the leave note, learned Advocate for the appellant has filed the sick note and did not adhere to the order of the last chance. In the aforesaid circumstances, it appears that a specific tactic has been adopted to avoid the proceeding.

3. Therefore, while accepting the sick note for today, last chance is granted with a clarification that no further time shall be granted. No sick note, no chit, no leave note shall be accepted on the next date of hearing.

4. List the matter on 03.08.2026.

PARMAR KRISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)