

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 62 of 2025**

=====

SUJIT KUMAR BANSILAL DAMANIYA

Versus

TINA SUJIT KUMAR DAMANIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR. SONAL J PANCHAL(14408) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS AMI N BHATT(3372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 03/08/2026

ORDER

Issue fresh Notice to unserved respondent making it returnable on 21.09.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)